
Job Name:

Address:

Estimate Due Date:

Customer:

Address:

300 East Joppa Rd. Baltimore MD 21286 Contact:

Description of Work:

A. WHITING-TURNER CONTRACTING COMPANY

1. WT LABOR COSTS (1) $0.00

Description Rate Unti Quantity Unit Total

2. WT MATERIAL COSTS (2) $0

Description Rate Unti Quantity Unit Total

3. WT EQUIPMENT COSTS (3) $0.00

Description Rate Unti Quantity Unit Total

SUBTOTAL  (LABOR,MATERIAL,EQUIPMENT) (4) $0.00

4. WT CONTRACTOR  Profit/Overhead (direct cost)

Overhead Subtotal (4) -$                   X 5% (5) $0.00

Profit Subtotal (4) + (5) -$                   X 5% (6) $0.00

SUBTOTAL  (WT Contractor Profit/Overhead) (4+5+6) (7) $0.00

B. SUBCONTRACTOR

5.  SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS

Total Costs

Sub 1 - Securitas $814,367.47

Sub 2 - True Line $3,309.15

Sub 3 - Cynergy $58,987.97

Sub 1 - Securitas - Alternate 1 - Call to floor Elev 2 $6,146.73

Sub 1 - Securitas - Alternate 2 - I Pro Cameras $15,842.49

Estimate No. 69

Estimate Date 12/19/23

Ref. N/A

City of Hyattsville - Public Safety Headquarters

3505 Hamilton Street 

Hyattsville MD 20782

City of Hyattsville

4633 Arundel Place

Hyattsville MD 20781

Hal Metzler

Long-Form Estimate

TOTAL $1,222,204

General Conditions:

 - Current general conditions agreed upon by JMT, The City of Hyattsville, and WT only are covered through Augst 31st, 2024. Please see PCO 88.2 for these general conditions that were added due to 

PR #4 schedule delays. These general conditions do not include the extention of the schedule due to the security and IT related work that is covered in this PCO 69. Prior to start of the security and it 

related work listed below, additional general conditions will need approved to cover the schedule of the below work. The general conditions that still need approved prior to the start of this work will be 

from September 1st, 2024 through December 27th, 2024 a total of 78 calendar days and $295,586.00.

Securitas: 

    The fit out of the MDF and IDF for a complete I.T. and Security System. 

    Interview System in interview Rooms 

    Switch from 3xLogic’s access control to Genetec Synergis access control system 

    Switch from Mileston video system to Genetec Security Center video system 

    Provide Sargent Locks

    All cabling shall be Plenum rated except for in the detention area where it will be in conduit  

    Coordination with internet provider for connection to IT network 

    Update of all design documents to include new scope of work described above 

    Start up and onsite validation of all work described above 

    Owner training where needed 

    Additional travel and onsite time has been included 

    Additional warranty and freight has been included as well

    Securitas Add Alternates listed below

True Line: 

    Core drill 2 holes 5 in. diameter through suspended concrete slab 4in. thick

    Core drill 6 holes 5 in. diameter through suspended concrete slab up to 12 in. thick

    Core drill 5 holes 5 in. diameter through concrete wall up to 12 in. thick

Cynergy: 

    Trenching and Backfill

    Installation and labor costs for:

    4" EMT, 4" EMT Elbow,4" EMT Compression Coupling, 4" EMT Compression Connector, 4" Plastic Bushing, 4" EMT Support, 1" PVC, 3/4" EMT,3/4" EMT Coupling, 3/4" EMT Connector, 3/4" Support,       

3/4" Sealtight, 3/4" Sealtight Connector, 2G WP Box, 2G WP Blank Cover



Sub 1 - Securitas - Alternate 3 - 4 Port Data Jacks $60,265.26

Sub 1 - Securitas - Alternate 4 - 2 external WAPs for parking lot $9,314.08

Sub 1 - Securitas - Alternate 5 - INet Network $55,030.00

Sub 1 - Securitas - Alternate 6 - Audio Recording of Intercoms $7,115.16

Sub 1 - Securitas - Alternate 7 - Genetec Failover/Redundant Software and server $56,459.87

SUBTOTAL  (SUBCONTRACTORS COSTS) (8) $1,086,838.18

6. WT CONTRACTOR  Profit/Overhead (Sub cost)

Overhead Subtotal (4) 1,086,838.18$    X 5% (9) $54,341.91

Profit Subtotal (4) + (5) 1,141,180.09$    X 5% (10) $57,059.00

SUBTOTAL  (Subcontractor Profit/Overhead) (8+9+10) (11) $1,198,239.09

SUBTOTAL  (WT and Sub OH +P) (11+7) (12) $1,198,239.09

6.  WT CONTRACTOR  BOND COST

Subtotal 1,198,239.09$    X 1.00% (13) $11,982.39

7.  WT CONTRACTOR  INSURANCE COST

Subtotal 1,198,239.09$    X 1.00% (14) $11,982.39

8.  WT CONTRACTOR  FIXED FEE

Subtotal 1,198,239.09$    X 0.00% (15) $0.00

SUBTOTAL MARKUP (13+14-15) (16) $23,964.78

TOTAL PCO (16+12) (17) $1,222,203.87



Description of Work:

A. WHITING-TURNER CONTRACTING COMPANY

1. SUB LABOR COSTS (1) $127,360.00

Description Rate Unit Hours Total

Design Labor 17,650.00$   EA 1 $17,650.00

Software Labor 29,415.00$   EA 1 $29,415.00

Start-Up/Onsite Validation Labor 27,945.00$   EA 1 $27,945.00

Rack Build Labor 17,650.00$   EA 1 $17,650.00

Project Management Labor 17,650.00$   EA 1 $17,650.00

Travel and Living Expenses 14,850.00$   EA 1 $14,850.00

Freight and Warranty 2,200.00$     EA 1 $2,200.00

2. SUB MATERIAL COSTS (2) $311,269.00

Description Rate Unit Quantity Total

IT Equipment 136,160.00$ EA 1 136,160.00$  

iRecord System 36,365.00$   EA 1 36,365.00$    

Sargent POE Locks 106,400.00$ EA 1 106,400.00$  

3xLogic System (53,750.00)$  EA 1 (53,750.00)$   

Genetec Synergis System 66,230.00$   EA 1 69,705.00$    

Milestone System (95,575.00)$  EA 1 (95,575.00)$   

Genetec Security Center System 94,345.00$   EA 1 94,345.00$    

3. SUB EQUIPMENT COSTS (3) $0.00

Description Rate Unit Quantity Total

Sub Proposal - 001 - Securitas

The fit out of the MDF and IDF for a complete I.T. and Security System. 

        Includes (5) total Network Racks for the three IDF/MDF rooms  

        48 port HP Core Switch 

        HP 48 port Edge Switches 

        Wireless Access Points as shown on the drawings 

        Wireless Access Points server 

        UPS for each network rack 

        All CAT6 cabling to data jacks and wireless access points 

        Cabling between IDF and MDF rooms 

        Terminations 

        Programming of the network 

        Owner will be responsible for setting up or providing information on how the network is to be setup 

Interview System in interview Rooms 

        Providing three rooms for interview room recording (includes camera, a microphone, and wall switch in each room)

        Recoring and monitoring equipment shall be located in the review room 

        System shall be an iRecord system 

        Providing and install all wire for new interview room system 

        System startup and owner training 

Switch from 3xLogic’s access control to Genetec Synergis access control system 

        Deduct out all the 3xLogic’s equipment and software 

        Add Genetec equipment, licenses and software 

Switch from Mileston video system to Genetec Security Center video system 

        Deduct out the Milestone software, licenses, servers and client stations 

        Add Genetec software, licenses, servers and client stations 

Provide Sargent Locks 

        Providing 48 total Sargent locks per the updated door schedule 

        Includes programming into the new Genetec access control system 

        Includes CAT6 cabling to each lock 

        Includes installation of locks into pre-prepped door 

        Terminations included 

        48 port HP Edge switch included for additional network ports for the new locks 

All cabling shall be Plenum rated except for in the detention area where it will be in conduit 

        J hooks provided and installed by STC 

Coordination with internet provider for connection to IT network 

Update of all design documents to include new scope of work described above 

Start up and onsite validation of all work described above 

Owner training where needed 

Additional travel and onsite time has been included 

Additional warranty and freight has been included as well

** No Conduit or Wiring is included for the Monopole. No Antenna equipment provided by moterolla as shown on the RONN quotes is included in this proposal. All physcial infrastructure for the IT system will be in place but 

the client network is not included in this proposal. Securitas can provide the client the final network but furhter information will be required.



SUBTOTAL  (LABOR,MATERIAL,EQUIPMENT) (4) $438,629.00

4. SUBCONTRACTOR  Profit/Overhead (direct cost)

Overhead Subtotal (4) 438,629.00$ X 5% (5) $21,931.45

Profit Subtotal (4) + (5) 460,560.45$ X 5% (6) $23,028.02

Bond+Insurance Subtotal (5) + (6) 483,588.47$ X 0.0% (7) $0.00

  

5.  SECOND TIER SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS

Material (cabling, J hooks, etc.) 69,125.00$            

Labor 182,025.00$          

Travel and Living Expenses 37,650.00$            

-$                       

-$                       

SUBTOTAL (SECOND TIER SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS) (8) 288,800.00$          

6.  SECOND TIER MARK-UP

Subtotal (8) $288,800.00 X 5.0% (9) 14,440$                 

7.  Bond/Insurance Costs Subtotal (4) + (5) + (6) + (7) +(8) + (9) 786,828.47$     X 3.5% (10) 27,539.00$            

SUBTOTAL  (WT Contractor Profit/Overhead) (4+5+6+7+8+9+10) (11) $814,367.47



Description of Work:

A. WHITING-TURNER CONTRACTING COMPANY

1. SUB LABOR COSTS (1) $2,900.00

Description Rate Unit Hours Total

Concrete Slab Core Drill 100.00$       $/EA 2 200.00$     

Concrete Slab Core Drill 300.00$       $/EA 6 1,800.00$  

Concrete Wall Core Drill 180.00$       $/EA 5 900.00$     

2. SUB MATERIAL COSTS (2) $0.00

Description Rate Unit Quantity Total

3. SUB EQUIPMENT COSTS (3) $0.00

Description Rate Unit Quantity Total

SUBTOTAL  (LABOR,MATERIAL,EQUIPMENT) (4) $2,900.00

4. SUBCONTRACTOR  Profit/Overhead (direct cost)

Overhead Subtotal (4) 2,900.00$    X 5% (5) $145.00

Profit Subtotal (4) + (5) 3,045.00$    X 5% (6) $152.25

Bond+Insurance Subtotal (5) + (6) 3,197.25$    X 4% (7) $111.90

SUBTOTAL  (WT Contractor Profit/Overhead) (4+5+6+7) (8) $3,309.15

Sub Proposal - 003 - True Line

Core drill 2 holes 5 in. diameter through suspended concrete slab 4in. Thick

Core drill 6 holes 5 in. diameter through suspended concrete slab up to 12 in. thick

Core drill 5 holes 5 in. diameter through concrete wall up to 12 in. thick



Description of Work:

A. WHITING-TURNER CONTRACTING COMPANY

1. SUB LABOR COSTS (1) $32,536.15

Description Rate Unit Hours Total

Electrician $82.37 $/HR 395 $32,536.15

2. SUB MATERIAL COSTS (2) $19,158.37

Description Rate Unit Quantity Total

*Note Tax is included in all material costs @ 6%

4" EMT $13.15 $/EA 300 3,945.00$  

4" EMT Elbow $89.55 $/EA 12 1,074.60$  

4" EMT Compression Coupling $131.80 $/EA 52 6,853.60$  

4" EMT Compression Connector $124.93 $/EA 18 2,248.74$  

4" Plastic Bushing $2.88 $/EA 18 51.84$       

4" EMT Support $3.16 $/EA 40 126.40$     

1" PVC $1.38 $/EA 450 621.00$     

Trenching $/EA 140 1,500.00$  

Backfill $/EA 140 1,000.00$  

3/4" EMT $1.17 $/EA 200 234.00$     

3/4" EMT Coupling $2.38 $/EA 20 47.60$       

3/4" EMT Connector $1.86 $/EA 30 55.80$       

3/4" Support $0.31 $/EA 25 7.75$         

3/4" Sealtight $2.33 $/EA 50 116.50$     

3/4" Sealtight Connector $4.97 $/EA 20 99.40$       

2G WP Box $7.42 $/EA 10 74.20$       

2G WP Blank Cover $1.75 $/EA 10
17.50$       

3. SUB EQUIPMENT COSTS (3) $0.00

Description Rate Unit Quantity Total

SUBTOTAL  (LABOR,MATERIAL,EQUIPMENT) (4) $51,694.52

4. SUBCONTRACTOR  Profit/Overhead (direct cost)

Overhead Subtotal (4) 51,694.52$  X 5% (5) $2,584.73

Profit Subtotal (4) + (5) 54,279.24$  X 5% (6) $2,713.96

Bond+Insurance Subtotal (5) + (6) 56,993.20$  X 4% (7) $1,994.76

SUBTOTAL  (WT Contractor Profit/Overhead) (4+5+6+7) (8) $58,987.97

Sub Proposal - 005 - Cynergy

Installation material and labor costs of:

4" EMT

4" EMT Elbow

4" EMT Compression Coupling

4" EMT Compression Connector

4" Plastic Bushing

4" EMT Support

1" PVC

Trenching

Backfill

3/4"EMT

3/4" EMT Coupling

3/4"EMT Connector

3/4" Support

3/4" Sealtight

3/4" Sealtight Connector

2G WP Box

2G WP Blank Cover



Description of Work:

A. WHITING-TURNER CONTRACTING COMPANY

1. SUB LABOR COSTS (1) $5,395.00

Description Rate Unit Hours Total

Provide Call to Floor for Elevator 2 5,395.00$     EA 1 $5,395.00

2. SUB MATERIAL COSTS (2) $0.00

Description Rate Unit Quantity Total

EA 1 -$               

3. SUB EQUIPMENT COSTS (3) $0.00

Description Rate Unit Quantity Total

SUBTOTAL  (LABOR,MATERIAL,EQUIPMENT) (4) $5,395.00

4. SUBCONTRACTOR  Profit/Overhead (direct cost)

Overhead Subtotal (4) 5,395.00$     X 5% (5) $269.75

Profit Subtotal (4) + (5) 5,664.75$     X 5% (6) $283.24

Bond+Insurance Subtotal (5) + (6) 5,947.99$     X 0.0% (7) $0.00

  

5.  SECOND TIER SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS

SUBTOTAL (SECOND TIER SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS) (8) -$                       

6.  SECOND TIER MARK-UP

Subtotal (8) $0.00 X 5.0% (9) -$                       

7.  Bond/Insurance Costs Subtotal (4) + (5) + (6) + (7) +(8) + (9) 5,678.24$         X 3.5% (10) 198.74$                 

SUBTOTAL  (WT Contractor Profit/Overhead) (4+5+6+7+8+9+10) (11) $6,146.73

Sub Proposal - 001 - Securitas - Alternate 1

Provide call to floor for Elevator 2 

STC shall use the existing card reader in Elevator 2 to allow the owner the ability to set which cards and personnel 

are able to take the elevator to which floor.  This includes additional design time, software time and an additional IP 

relay board to interface with the elevator panel. 



Description of Work:

A. WHITING-TURNER CONTRACTING COMPANY

1. SUB LABOR COSTS (1) $13,905.00

Description Rate Unit Hours Total

Switching to Panasonic iPro cameras in lieu of Hanwha 13,905.00$   EA 1 $13,905.00

2. SUB MATERIAL COSTS (2) $0.00

Description Rate Unit Quantity Total

EA 1 -$               

3. SUB EQUIPMENT COSTS (3) $0.00

Description Rate Unit Quantity Total

SUBTOTAL  (LABOR,MATERIAL,EQUIPMENT) (4) $13,905.00

4. SUBCONTRACTOR  Profit/Overhead (direct cost)

Overhead Subtotal (4) 13,905.00$   X 5% (5) $695.25

Profit Subtotal (4) + (5) 14,600.25$   X 5% (6) $730.01

Bond+Insurance Subtotal (5) + (6) 15,330.26$   X 0.0% (7) $0.00

  

5.  SECOND TIER SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS

SUBTOTAL (SECOND TIER SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS) (8) -$                       

6.  SECOND TIER MARK-UP

Subtotal (8) $0.00 X 5.0% (9) -$                       

7.  Bond/Insurance Costs Subtotal (4) + (5) + (6) + (7) +(8) + (9) 14,635.01$       X 3.5% (10) 512.23$                 

SUBTOTAL  (WT Contractor Profit/Overhead) (4+5+6+7+8+9+10) (11) $15,842.49

Sub Proposal - 001 - Securitas - Alternate 2

Switching to Panasonic iPro cameras in lieu of Hanwha 

STC shall use Panasonic cameras in lieu of Hanwha.  We shall use the WV-S15500-V3LN for the 5MP Bullet style 

camera and the WV-U2142LA for the 4MP Dome style camera.  Panasonic does not have a cell/corner camera, so 

STC is still providing the Hanwha camera for those three locations on the drawings. 



Description of Work:

A. WHITING-TURNER CONTRACTING COMPANY

1. SUB LABOR COSTS (1) $52,895.00

Description Rate Unit Hours Total

Provide 4-port Data Jacks in all Offices 52,895.00$   EA 1 $52,895.00

2. SUB MATERIAL COSTS (2) $0.00

Description Rate Unit Quantity Total

EA 1 -$               

3. SUB EQUIPMENT COSTS (3) $0.00

Description Rate Unit Quantity Total

SUBTOTAL  (LABOR,MATERIAL,EQUIPMENT) (4) $52,895.00

4. SUBCONTRACTOR  Profit/Overhead (direct cost)

Overhead Subtotal (4) 52,895.00$   X 5% (5) $2,644.75

Profit Subtotal (4) + (5) 55,539.75$   X 5% (6) $2,776.99

Bond+Insurance Subtotal (5) + (6) 58,316.74$   X 0.0% (7) $0.00

  

5.  SECOND TIER SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS

SUBTOTAL (SECOND TIER SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS) (8) -$                       

6.  SECOND TIER MARK-UP

Subtotal (8) $0.00 X 5.0% (9) -$                       

7.  Bond/Insurance Costs Subtotal (4) + (5) + (6) + (7) +(8) + (9) 55,671.99$       X 3.5% (10) 1,948.52$              

SUBTOTAL  (WT Contractor Profit/Overhead) (4+5+6+7+8+9+10) (11) $60,265.26

Sub Proposal - 001 - Securitas - Alternate 3

Provide 4-port Data Jacks in all Offices 

STC shall provide 4-port Data Jacks in the following offices.  This includes the new 4-port jacks, additional CAT6 

cabling, J-Hooks and an additional network switch for the additional ports has been included. 

 

Basement Level – B07 gets two 4-port jacks and B08 gets two 4-port jacks 

 

1st Floor Level – Office 136 gets two 4-port jacks and Office 139 gets two 4-port jacks 

 

2nd Floor Level – Office 205 gets three 4-port jacks, Office 206 gets three 4-port jacks, Office 211 gets two 4-port 

jacks, Office 212 gets one 4-port jack, Office 213 gets one 4-port jack, Office 214 gets one 4-port jack, Office 215 

gets one 4-port jack and Office 216 gets one 4-port jack 

 

3rd Floor Level - Office 307 gets one 4-port jack, Office 308 gets one 4-port jack, Office 309 gets one 4-port jack, 

Office 314 gets one 4-port jack, Office 324 gets three 4-port jacks, Office 327 gets one 4-port jack, Office 336 gets 

one 4-port jack and Office 341 gets two 4-port jacks 



Description of Work:

A. WHITING-TURNER CONTRACTING COMPANY

1. SUB LABOR COSTS (1) $8,175.00

Description Rate Unit Hours Total

Add two additional Wireless Access 52,895.00$   EA 1 $8,175.00

Points for WiFi coverage in parking lot 

2. SUB MATERIAL COSTS (2) $0.00

Description Rate Unit Quantity Total

EA 1 -$               

3. SUB EQUIPMENT COSTS (3) $0.00

Description Rate Unit Quantity Total

SUBTOTAL  (LABOR,MATERIAL,EQUIPMENT) (4) $8,175.00

4. SUBCONTRACTOR  Profit/Overhead (direct cost)

Overhead Subtotal (4) 8,175.00$     X 5% (5) $408.75

Profit Subtotal (4) + (5) 8,583.75$     X 5% (6) $429.19

Bond+Insurance Subtotal (5) + (6) 9,012.94$     X 0.0% (7) $0.00

  

5.  SECOND TIER SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS

SUBTOTAL (SECOND TIER SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS) (8) -$                       

6.  SECOND TIER MARK-UP

Subtotal (8) $0.00 X 5.0% (9) -$                       

7.  Bond/Insurance Costs Subtotal (4) + (5) + (6) + (7) +(8) + (9) 8,604.19$         X 3.5% (10) 301.15$                 

SUBTOTAL  (WT Contractor Profit/Overhead) (4+5+6+7+8+9+10) (11) $9,314.08

Sub Proposal - 001 - Securitas - Alternate 4

Add two additional Wireless Access Points for WiFi coverage in parking lot 

STC shall provide two exterior long rang Wireless Access points on the side of the building to allow for better 

coverage in the parking lot for the police vehicles to access the new Wireless Access network from their vehicles.  

This includes wire and installation along with additional programming and design time.  



Description of Work:

A. WHITING-TURNER CONTRACTING COMPANY

1. SUB LABOR COSTS (1) $48,300.00

Description Rate Unit Hours Total

Providing separate iNet network 48,300.00$   EA 1 $48,300.00

2. SUB MATERIAL COSTS (2) $0.00

Description Rate Unit Quantity Total

EA 1 -$               

3. SUB EQUIPMENT COSTS (3) $0.00

Description Rate Unit Quantity Total

SUBTOTAL  (LABOR,MATERIAL,EQUIPMENT) (4) $48,300.00

4. SUBCONTRACTOR  Profit/Overhead (direct cost)

Overhead Subtotal (4) 48,300.00$   X 5% (5) $2,415.00

Profit Subtotal (4) + (5) 50,715.00$   X 5% (6) $2,535.75

Bond+Insurance Subtotal (5) + (6) 53,250.75$   X 0.0% (7) $0.00

  

5.  SECOND TIER SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS

SUBTOTAL (SECOND TIER SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS) (8) -$                       

6.  SECOND TIER MARK-UP

Subtotal (8) $0.00 X 5.0% (9) -$                       

7.  Bond/Insurance Costs Subtotal (4) + (5) + (6) + (7) +(8) + (9) 50,835.75$       X 3.5% (10) 1,779.25$              

SUBTOTAL  (WT Contractor Profit/Overhead) (4+5+6+7+8+9+10) (11) $55,030.00

Sub Proposal - 001 - Securitas - Alternate 5

Providing separate iNet network for the following offices 135, 136, 139, 205, 324, 341, and 328. 

STC shall provide additional single port data jacks in the offices listed above.  The pricing below includes the data 

jacks, new CAT6, one additional Core Network Switch, one additional Edge Network Switch, programming time and 

design time.  The new iNet network shall be a stand-alone network and shall not be a part of the building network 

or the security network. 



Description of Work:

A. WHITING-TURNER CONTRACTING COMPANY

1. SUB LABOR COSTS (1) $6,245.00

Description Rate Unit Hours Total

Provide Audio Recording of all intercom stations 6,245.00$     EA 1 $6,245.00

2. SUB MATERIAL COSTS (2) $0.00

Description Rate Unit Quantity Total

EA 1 -$               

3. SUB EQUIPMENT COSTS (3) $0.00

Description Rate Unit Quantity Total

SUBTOTAL  (LABOR,MATERIAL,EQUIPMENT) (4) $6,245.00

4. SUBCONTRACTOR  Profit/Overhead (direct cost)

Overhead Subtotal (4) 6,245.00$     X 5% (5) $312.25

Profit Subtotal (4) + (5) 6,557.25$     X 5% (6) $327.86

Bond+Insurance Subtotal (5) + (6) 6,885.11$     X 0.0% (7) $0.00

  

5.  SECOND TIER SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS

SUBTOTAL (SECOND TIER SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS) (8) -$                       

6.  SECOND TIER MARK-UP

Subtotal (8) $0.00 X 5.0% (9) -$                       

7.  Bond/Insurance Costs Subtotal (4) + (5) + (6) + (7) +(8) + (9) 6,572.86$         X 3.5% (10) 230.05$                 

SUBTOTAL  (WT Contractor Profit/Overhead) (4+5+6+7+8+9+10) (11) $7,115.16

Sub Proposal - 001 - Securitas - Alternate 6

Provide Audio Recording of all intercom stations 

STC shall provide audio recoding of all intercom stations.  This pricing includes an audio recording server and the 

necessary time to program the intercom system to allow for the intercom stations and master stations’ conversations 

to be recorded. 



Description of Work:

A. WHITING-TURNER CONTRACTING COMPANY

1. SUB LABOR COSTS (1) $49,555.00

Description Rate Unit Hours Total

Providing Genetec Failover/Redundant software and server 49,555.00$   EA 1 $49,555.00

2. SUB MATERIAL COSTS (2) $0.00

Description Rate Unit Quantity Total

EA 1 -$               

3. SUB EQUIPMENT COSTS (3) $0.00

Description Rate Unit Quantity Total

SUBTOTAL  (LABOR,MATERIAL,EQUIPMENT) (4) $49,555.00

4. SUBCONTRACTOR  Profit/Overhead (direct cost)

Overhead Subtotal (4) 49,555.00$   X 5% (5) $2,477.75

Profit Subtotal (4) + (5) 52,032.75$   X 5% (6) $2,601.64

Bond+Insurance Subtotal (5) + (6) 54,634.39$   X 0.0% (7) $0.00

  

5.  SECOND TIER SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS

SUBTOTAL (SECOND TIER SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS) (8) -$                       

6.  SECOND TIER MARK-UP

Subtotal (8) $0.00 X 5.0% (9) -$                       

7.  Bond/Insurance Costs Subtotal (4) + (5) + (6) + (7) +(8) + (9) 52,156.64$       X 3.5% (10) 1,825.48$              

SUBTOTAL  (WT Contractor Profit/Overhead) (4+5+6+7+8+9+10) (11) $56,459.87

Sub Proposal - 001 - Securitas - Alternate 7

Providing Genetec Failover/Redundant software and server 

STC shall provide a second storage server as well as upgrade the Genetec software from their Professional version 

to their Enterprise version.  Genetec’s Enterprise software package includes failover licensing.  This proposal 

includes an additional 160TB storage server and one additional Directory server.  This pricing includes configuration 

of the new servers as well as setup and testing of the failover feature. 


